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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Transportation &. Economic Development Appropriations Committee

3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Summary:

Transportation 8r. Economic Development Appropriations Committee

Thursday March 04, 2010 08:30 am

HB 609 Favorable

HB 969 Favorable With Committee Substitute

Yeas: 12 Nays: 0

Yeas: 13 Nays: 0

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, March 04, 2010 10:42:07AM
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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Transportation &. Economic Development Appropriations Committee

3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Attendance:

Present Absent Excused

Richard Glorioso (Chair) X

Gary Aubuchon X

Esteban BOvo, Jr. X

Jennifer Carroll X

Joseph Gibbons X

Audrey Gibson X

Mike Horner X

Dorothy Hukill X

Evan Jenne X

Dave Murzln X

Jimmy Patronls X

Hazelle Rogers X

Marla Sachs X

Robert Schenck X

Totals: 13 0 1

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, March 04,2010 10:42:07AM

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am
Leagis@
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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Transportation &. Economic Development Appropriations Committee

3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

HB 609 : Motor Vehicle Registration Application Forms

o Favorable

Yea Nay No Vote Absentee Absentee
Yea Nay

Gary Aubuchon X

Esteban Bovo, Jr. X

Jennifer Carroll X

Joseph Gibbons X

Audrey Gibson X

Mike Horner X

Dorothy Hukill X

Evan Jenne X

Dave Murzln X

Jimmy Patronls X

Hazelle Rogers X

Marla Sachs X

Robert Schenck X

Richard Glorioso (Chair) X

Total Yeas: 12 Total Nays: 0

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, March 04, 2010 10:42:07AM

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am
Leagis@
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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Transportation &. Economic Development Appropriations Committee

3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

HB 969 : Space &. Aerospace Infrastructure

o Favorable With Committee Substitute

Yea Nay No Vote Absentee Absentee
Yea Nay

Gary Aubuchon X

Esteban Bovo,. Jr. X

Jennifer Carroll X

Joseph Gibbons X

Audrey Gibson X

Mike. Horner X

Dorothy Hukill X

Evan Jenne X

Dave Murzln X

Jimmy PatronIs X

Hazelle Rogers X

Marla Sachs X

Robert Schenck X

Richard Glorioso (Chair) X

Total Yeas: 13 Total Nays: 0

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, March 04, 2010 10:42:07AM

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am
Leagis®
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COUNCIL/COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 969 (2010)

Amendment No. 1

COUNCIL/COMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION ~ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN (Y/N)

OTHER

1 Council/Committee hearing bill: Transportation & Economic

2 Development Appropriations Committee

3 Representative(s) Hukill offered the following:

4

5 Amendment

6 Remove line 21 and insert:

7 facilities; to advance aerospace technology to meet the

8 current and future needs of the United States commercial

9 space transportation industry; and to assist in the

10 development of joint-use

Page 1 of 1
Amendment 1 to HB 969.doc



COUNCIL/COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 969 (2010)

Amendment No. 2

(Y/N)

(Y/N)

(Y/N)

y

(Y/N)

COUNCIL/COMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION

FAILED TO ADOPT

WITHDRAWN

OTHER

1 Council/Committee hearing bill: Transportation & Economic

2 Development Appropriations Committee

3 Representative Crisafulli offered the following:

4

5 Amendment

6 Remove line 25 and insert:

7 Section 2. This act shall take effect upon becoming a law.

Page 1 of 1
32166



COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Transportation &. Economic Development Appropriations Committee

3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Other Business Appearance:

Economic Development Incentives and Regulatory Relief
Greg Horweder, City Manager (At Request Of Chair) - Information Only
City of Plant City
302 West Reynolds
Plant City FL 33563
Phone: (813) 659-4200

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, March 04, 2010 10:42:07AM

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am
Leagis®
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MARCH 4, 2010 HOUSE ALLOCATIONS

Allocations
Pre-KK-12
General Revenue Appropriations

Principal State School Trust Fund

Education Enhancement Trust Fund

Other State Funds Trust Appropriations

Federal Stabilization Funds

Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds

Higher Education
General Revenue Appropriations

Education Enhancement Trust Fund

Other State Funds Trust Appropriations

Federal Stabilization Funds

Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds

Health Care

General Revenue Appropriations

Tobacco Settlement Funds

Other State Funds Trust Appropriations

Trust Fund Sweeps

Civil &Criminal Justice
General Revenue Appropriations

State Funds Trust Appropriations

Trust Fund Sweeps

Transportation & Economic Development
General Revenue Appropriations

State Funds Trust Appropriations

Trust Fund Sweeps

Trust Fund Redirects

Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds

Recurring
8/968.3

109.6
261.4
45.0

Recurring
3/052.5

738.5
1/323.1

Recurring
6/189.9

361.7
5/029.3

Recurring
3/571.6

806.0

Recurring
173.4

1/940.1

164.7

NR

858.2
115.1

Allocations
NR

0.1
246.2

72.7

Allocations
NR

508.9

96.7
54.5

Allocations
NR

31.1
0.1
4.0

Allocations
NR

79.3
2/077.6

449.1
(16.6)

3.0

Total
8/968.3

109.6
261.4

45.0
858.2
115.1

Total
3/052.5

738.5
1/323.2

246.2
72.7

Total
6/698.8

361.7
5/126.0

54.5

Total
3/602.7

806.1
4.0

Total
252.7

4/017.7
449.1
148.1

3.0



MARCH 4, 2010 HOUSE ALLOCATIONS

Allocations

Natural. Resources

General Revenue Appropriations

State Funds Trust Appropriations

Trust Fund Sweeps

Government Operations

Net General Revenue Appropriations

State Funds Trust Appropriations

Trust Fund Sweeps

Trust Fund Redirects

Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds

Recurring

Recurring

1.6

NR

206.5
74.0

Allocations

NR
(25.2)
24.4
42.4

54.6

Total

146.6
1A23.1

74.0

Total

201.8
1,225.6

42.4
1.6

54.6

Allocations

Council Level Allocations Recurring NR Total

General Revenue Appropriations 221.5 20.9 242.4
State Funds Trust Appropriations (21.7) 50.0 28.3

Allocations

Education FCO Recurring NR Total

State Funds Trust Appropriations 1,154.3 574.6 1,728.9
EETF 326.3 326.3

Allocations

Finance & Tax Council

General Revenue Appropriations

Recurring

30.0
NR

58.6
Total

88.6


