

# Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee

March 4, 2010 8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Morris Hall 17 House Office Building

## **ACTION PACKET**

## Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee 3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

**Summary:** 

**Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee** 

Thursday March 04, 2010 08:30 am

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am

HB 609 Favorable Yeas: 12 Nays: 0

HB 969 Favorable With Committee Substitute Yeas: 13 Nays: 0

## Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee 3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am

#### Attendance:

	Present	Absent	Excused
Richard Glorioso (Chair)	×		
Gary Aubuchon	×		
Esteban Bovo, Jr.			Х
Jennifer Carroll	X		
Joseph Gibbons	X		
Audrey Gibson	×		
Mike Horner	. <b>X</b>		
Dorothy Hukill	. <b>X</b>		
Evan Jenne	X		
Dave Murzin	X		
Jimmy Patronis	X		
Hazelle Rogers	. <b>X</b>		
Maria Sachs	Х		
Robert Schenck	X		
Totals:	13	0	1

#### **Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee**

3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am

**HB 609: Motor Vehicle Registration Application Forms** 

X Favorable

X				
			X	
X				
X				
X				
X				
X				
X				
X				
X				
		X		
X				
rea		No vote	Absentee Yea	Absentee Nay
	X X X X X X X X X	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Yea  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X

#### **Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee**

3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Print Date: 3/4/2010 10:42 am

HB 969 : Space & Aerospace Infrastructure

X Favorable With Committee Substitute

	Yea	Nay	No Vote	Absentee Yea	Absentee Nay
Gary Aubuchon	Х			·	_
Esteban Bovo, Jr.			X		
Jennifer Carroll	X				
Joseph Gibbons	X				
Audrey Gibson	X				
Mike Horner	X			-	
Dorothy Hukill	X				
Evan Jenne	X				
Dave Murzin	X				
Jimmy Patronis	X				
Hazelle Rogers	X				
Maria Sachs	X				
Robert Schenck	X				
Richard Glorioso (Chair)	X				
	Total Yeas: 13	Total Nays: (	0		

#### Amendment No. 1

#### COUNCIL/COMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED		(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED		(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	<u>Y</u>	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT		(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN		(Y/N)
OTHER		

Council/Committee hearing bill: Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee Representative(s) Hukill offered the following:

#### Amendment

1

2

3

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

Remove line 21 and insert:

facilities; to advance aerospace technology to meet the current and future needs of the United States commercial space transportation industry; and to assist in the development of joint-use

#### Amendment No. 2

COUNCIL/COMMITTEE ACTION
ADOPTED (Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION Y (Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
OTHER
Council/Committee hearing bill: Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee Representative Crisafulli offered the following:
Amendment
Remove line 25 and insert:
Section 2. This act shall take effect upon becoming a law.

## Transportation & Economic Development Appropriations Committee 3/4/2010 8:30:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Phone: (813) 659-4200

#### **Other Business Appearance:**

Economic Development Incentives and Regulatory Relief
Greg Horweder, City Manager (At Request Of Chair) - Information Only
City of Plant City
302 West Reynolds
Plant City FL 33563

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, March 04, 2010 10:42:07AM

### MARCH 4, 2010 HOUSE ALLOCATIONS

	A	llocations	
<u>Pre-K K-12</u>	Recurring	NR	Total
General Revenue Appropriations	8,968.3	_	8,968.3
Principal State School Trust Fund	109.6	-	109.6
Education Enhancement Trust Fund	261.4	-	261.4
Other State Funds Trust Appropriations	45.0	-	45.0
Federal Stabilization Funds		858.2	858.2
Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds		115.1	115.1

	Allocations			
Higher Education	Recurring	NR	Total	
General Revenue Appropriations	3,052.5	-	3,052.5	
<b>Education Enhancement Trust Fund</b>	738.5	-	738.5	
Other State Funds Trust Appropriations	1,323.1	0.1	1,323.2	
Federal Stabilization Funds		246.2	246.2	
Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds		72.7	72.7	

	A	llocations	
<u>Health Care</u>	Recurring	NR	Total
General Revenue Appropriations	6,189.9	508.9	6,698.8
Tobacco Settlement Funds	361.7	-	361.7
Other State Funds Trust Appropriations	5,029.3	96.7	5,126.0
Trust Fund Sweeps	-	54.5	54.5

	All	locations	
Civil & Criminal Justice	Recurring	NR	Total
General Revenue Appropriations	3,571.6	31.1	3,602.7
State Funds Trust Appropriations	806.0	0.1	806.1
Trust Fund Sweeps	-	4.0	4.0

		Allocations	
Transportation & Economic Development	Recurring	NR	Total
General Revenue Appropriations	173.4	79.3	252.7
State Funds Trust Appropriations	1,940.1	2,077.6	4,017.7
Trust Fund Sweeps	-	449.1	449.1
Trust Fund Redirects	164.7	(16.6)	148.1
Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds		3.0	3.0

## MARCH 4, 2010 HOUSE ALLOCATIONS

	AI	locations	
Natural Resources	Recurring	NR	Total
General Revenue Appropriations	146.6	-	146.6
State Funds Trust Appropriations	1,216.6	206.5	1,423.1
Trust Fund Sweeps	-	74.0	74.0
	Al	locations	
<b>Government Operations</b>	Recurring	NR	Total
Net General Revenue Appropriations	227.0	(25.2)	201.8
State Funds Trust Appropriations	1,201.2	24.4	1,225.6
Trust Fund Sweeps	-	42.4	42.4
Trust Fund Redirects	1.6	-	1.6
Federal Flexible Stabilization Funds		54.6	54.6
	Al	locations	
Council Level Allocations	Al Recurring	locations NR	Total
Council Level Allocations General Revenue Appropriations			<b>Total</b> 242.4
-	Recurring	NR	
General Revenue Appropriations	Recurring 221.5 (21.7)	NR 20.9 50.0	242.4
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations	Recurring 221.5 (21.7)	NR 20.9 50.0	242.4 28.3
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations  Education FCO	Recurring 221.5 (21.7)  A Recurring	NR 20.9 50.0  llocations NR	242.4 28.3 Total
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations  Education FCO State Funds Trust Appropriations	Recurring	NR 20.9 50.0	242.4 28.3 Total 1,728.9
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations  Education FCO	Recurring 221.5 (21.7)  A Recurring	NR 20.9 50.0  llocations NR	242.4 28.3 Total
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations  Education FCO State Funds Trust Appropriations	Recurring	NR 20.9 50.0  llocations NR	242.4 28.3 Total 1,728.9
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations  Education FCO State Funds Trust Appropriations	Recurring  221.5 (21.7)  Al  Recurring  1,154.3 326.3	NR 20.9 50.0  llocations NR	242.4 28.3 Total 1,728.9
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations  Education FCO State Funds Trust Appropriations	Recurring  221.5 (21.7)  Al  Recurring  1,154.3 326.3	NR 20.9 50.0 Ilocations NR 574.6	242.4 28.3 Total 1,728.9
General Revenue Appropriations State Funds Trust Appropriations  Education FCO State Funds Trust Appropriations EETF	Recurring  221.5 (21.7)  Al  Recurring  1,154.3 326.3	NR 20.9 50.0  Illocations NR 574.6	242.4 28.3 Total 1,728.9 326.3